SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY
Revised F.Y.B.A. Education (G-1) Syllabi will be introduced wef. June 2015

EDUCATION G -1
Objectives :
To enable the student -

1. To acquaint with the meaning, concept and charattey of the process of
Education

To acquaint the aim of education in Ancient anddgtm India

To help to understand various agencies of education

To understand the role of education in nationakttgyment

To introduce the contributions made by renownastatbrs
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To make aware of the meaning, concept and probtémpee-primary and
primary education in India

7. To acquaint the students with the Values Envisagéide Constitution on India
8. To acquaint with educational psychology

Unit: 1 Education
1.1 Concept of Education
1.2 Characteristics of Educational process
1.3 Importance of Education — Individual, Social
1.4 Parallel form of Education — Informal Educatiéormal Education,
Non formal Education

Unit: 2  Aims of Education
2.1 Aims of Education in Ancient India
2.2 Aims of Education in modern India with spec&fkerence to
a) Kothari Commission
b) National Policy of Education (1986)- 10 core elatse

c) National Knowledge Commission (2005)



Unit: 3
3.1
3.2
3.3

Unit 4 :
4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4

Unit: 5
5.1
5.2
5.3
5.4
55

Unit: 6
6.1
6.1.1
6.1.2
6.2
6.2.1
6.2.2
6.2.3
6.3
6.3.1
6.3.2
6.3.3

Agencies of Education

Family

Peer Group

Mass communication media — Radio, Press, Tnternet
(Nature, Function & Importance in Education)
Role of Education in -

Economical Development

Social Development

Political Development

National Integration

Contribution of Indian Educators

Mahatma JotiraoPhule

Swami Vivekananda

KarmaveerBhauraoPatil

Rabindranath Tagore

J.P. Naik

(Educational Philosophy, Aims of education, Cdnition to the field
of education)

Pre Primary and Primary Education

Pre — Primary Education

Meaning and Importance

Aims of Pre- Primary Education

Primary Education

Meaning and Importance

Aims of Primary Education

Problems of primary education

Contribution of educators in Pre-primaryuEation
Madam Montessory

TarabaiModak
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Unit: 7
7.1
7.2
7.3

Unit: 8
8.1
8.2
8.2.1
8.2.2
8.2.3

Value Education
Meaning, Concept and Definitions of Value Ediara
Values in Education Envisaged in the Constitutf India

Agencies Promoting Value Education — School Feaatily

Educational Psychology

Meaning , Nature and Scope

Methods of Educational Psychology
Introspection

Observation

Experimental

(Nature, Merits and Limitations of each method)

Reference Books:

1.
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B.D. Bhatia, Theory and Principles of Educatibnaba House
Booksellers and Publishers, Dehli

Robert R. Rusk , Doctrines of the Great Edusatdiacmillan Press
Ltd.

S.P. Chaube, Some Great Western Educators, Resad& Sons,Agra
A. Bishwas and J.C. Agarwal, Seven Indian EdusatArya books
Depot, New

G.S. Altekar, Ancient Indian Education

S.P. Chaube, Problems of Indian Education, 8fthustakMandir, Agra
R.A. Kulkarni, Value Education, PhadkePrakaskaihapur
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